

## **Information Item No. 4**

## Date of Information Item No. 4: January 11, 2023

## Arlington Public Schools Procurement Office

## **Request for Proposal 56FY23**

Request for Proposal Title: Health Care Services for Arlington Public

**Schools** 

Request for Proposal Number: 56FY23

Request for Proposal Issue Date: December 2, 2022

Pre-Proposal Conference: December 8, 2022 Second Pre-Proposal Conference: January 11, 2023

Proposal Due Date and Time: February 3, 2023, No Later Than 11:59 P.M.

(EDT)

Procurement Office Rebecca Hoffman, Procurement Analyst

Representative (571) 317-5354, <u>rebecca.hoffman2@apsva.us</u>

The second Pre-Proposal Conference for RFP 56FY23 was held virtually on Wednesday, January 11, 2023, at 10:00 A.M. (EST). The Pre-Proposal Conference Recording and list of attendees are available on the APS website under the Solicitation column for RFP 56FY23.

A link to the recording is provided here:

Link to the Recording of Pre-Proposal Conference No.2- RFP #56FY23

The following information is provided to help Offerors submit a Proposal in response to RFP No.56FY23:

- Q1. Should we not worry about submitting Addendums issued prior to the revised proposal being sent?
- A1. There has been only one Addendum issued. Addendum No.1 must be signed, dated, and submitted via the secure cloud-based file sharing platform specified in the RFP prior to the Proposal Due Date and Time stated above OR acknowledgment of receipt of this Addendum may be noted on the Request for Proposal Title Page Two.

- Q2. To confirm, you are only selecting one, either the FI-HMO OR SI-EPO, but it will not be both?
- A2. One Contract will be awarded for either a Fully-Insured HMO **or** a Self-Insured EPO. Even though only one Contract will be awarded for either a Fully-Insured HMO **or** a Self-Insured EPO, Offerors are permitted to submit a Proposal for both the Fully-Insured HMO **and** the Self-Insured EPO.

Issued By:

Rebecca Hoffman Procurement Analyst

Direct Telephone: (571) 317-2354 Email: <a href="mailto:rebecca.hoffman2@apsva.us">rebecca.hoffman2@apsva.us</a>